
2021 West Chester University Field Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-5   Conf: 7-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics WCU-FH OPP
SCORING 0 0
    Points Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    Field Goal Pct NaN NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    FT Pct NaN NaN
    FT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
REBOUNDS 0 0
    Rebounds Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 0 0
    Assists Per Game 0.0 0.0
TURNOVERS 0 0
    Turnovers Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio NaN NaN
STEALS 0 0
    Steals Per Game 0.0 0.0
BLOCKS 0 0
    Blocks Per Game 0.0 0.0
ATTENDANCE 2,121 1,891
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-236 11-172
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-460

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
West Chester 12 17 21 23 0 1 0
Opponents 7 10 5 6 0 0 0

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
09/03/21 at Assumption W 2-1 0
09/05/21 at Bentley W 4-1 105
09/06/21 at Stonehill W 3-2 194
09/11/21 SHIPPENSBURG L 3-4 310
09/15/21 at New Haven W 1-0 74
09/18/21 at Mansfield W 2-0 67

* 09/25/21 at Slippery Rock W 4-0 91
* 09/29/21 MILL-F W 1-0 231
* 10/02/21 IUP W 6-2 319
* 10/05/21 at Shippensburg L 0-4 250
* 10/09/21 at Mercyhurst W 6-1 113
* 10/13/21 BLOOMSBURG W 6-2 237
* 10/19/21 EAST STROUDSBURG L 0-1 127

10/23/21 FROSTBURG STATE W 14-0 212
* 10/27/21 at Kutztown W 3-2 225
* 10/30/21 MANSFIELD W 7-0 316

11/02/21 KUTZTOWN W 3-1 116
11/05/21 vs East Stroudsburg W 2-0 220
11/07/21 at Shippensburg L 1-3 450
11/13/21 ADELPHI W 4-1 253
11/19/21 at Assumption W 3-0 322
11/21/21 vs Shippensburg L 0-3 700

* = Conference game



2021 West Chester University Field Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-2   Home: 4-1   Away: 3-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics WCU-FH OPP
SCORING 0 0
    Points Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    Field Goal Pct NaN NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    FT Pct NaN NaN
    FT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
REBOUNDS 0 0
    Rebounds Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 0 0
    Assists Per Game 0.0 0.0
TURNOVERS 0 0
    Turnovers Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio NaN NaN
STEALS 0 0
    Steals Per Game 0.0 0.0
BLOCKS 0 0
    Blocks Per Game 0.0 0.0
ATTENDANCE 1,230 679
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-246 4-170
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
West Chester 4 7 8 13 0 1 0
Opponents 3 4 2 3 0 0 0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
09/25/21 at  Slippery Rock W 4-0 91
09/29/21 MILL-F W 1-0 231
10/02/21 IUP W 6-2 319
10/05/21 at  Shippensburg L 0-4 250
10/09/21 at  Mercyhurst W 6-1 113
10/13/21 BLOOMSBURG W 6-2 237
10/19/21 EAST STROUDSBURG L 0-1 127
10/27/21 at  Kutztown W 3-2 225
10/30/21 MANSFIELD W 7-0 316


